
CONFIDENTIAL

Amendment
Extension T09082022 Page 1 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT

Nurix Contract No. 9772

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT (this 
“Amendment”) is entered into as of __________________ (the “Effective Date”), by and between 
Nurix Therapeutics, Inc., with offices at 1700 Owens Street, Suite 205, San Francisco, CA 94158 
(“Nurix”) and Mikrobiologicky ustav AVCR, v.v.i., with a business address at Videnska 1083, 
Prague 4 Czech Republic, 14220 (“The Institute of Microbiology”), (collectively the “Parties”). 

BACKGROUND

 WHEREAS, Nurix and The Institute of Microbiology entered into that certain Master 
Services Agreement (Nurix Contract No. 6775) effective as of June 15, 2022 (the “Agreement”); 

WHEREAS, the Agreement, pursuant to its terms, expires as of June 14, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to extend the term of the Agreement for an additional two 
(2) year period.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

1. Extension of Agreement
 

The Agreement shall be, and hereby is, extended through June 14, 2026. 

2. No Further Modifications

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force 
and effect. 

Signature page follows.



CONFIDENTIAL

Amendment
Extension T09082022 Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment as of the Effective 
Date.

 
Nurix Therapeutics, Inc.  Mikrobiologicky ustav AVCR, v.v.i.

  

By: By:  

Name:   Name:  

Title:   Title:  

Date:   Date:  
 

 

 


